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Depaftment of

Reven ue Administration

2023

MS-1

Goffstown
Summary lnventory of Valuation

Reports Required: RSA 21-J:34 as amended, provides for certification of valuations, appropriations, estimated
revenues and such other information as the Department of Revenue Administration may require upon reports prescribed
for that purpose.

Note: The values and figures provided represent the detailed values that are used in the city/towns tax assessments and
sworn to uphold under Oath per RSA 75:7.

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipaland Property Division
(603) 230-5090
htto://www. revenue.nh. gov/mun-prop/

Phone Email
603-497-8990 x 1 1 3 scott.bartlett@goffstownnh.gov

Signature

Scoft Bartlett (Town of Goffstown)

Name Position

Chair

Vice ChairPeter

Collis Adams Select Board

imC Select Board

Mark T Select Board
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New Hampshire
Department of

Reve n u e Ad m i n i st ratio n

Conservation Restriction Assessment RSA 79-B

Discretionary Easements RSA 79-C
Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

Taxation of Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F

Residential Land

Commercial/l ndustrial Land

Total ofTaxable Land
Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Land

2023

MS.1

Acres' 
s,ozg.oo

Valuatlon
$1,009,900

1C

1D

1E

1F

1G

1H

1t

9,085.00

$1 00

$925,394,700
$82,470,200

$1,008,874,900
$74,633,200

3.66
0.34

823.00
19,535.00
2,266.00

Buildings Value Only
Residential

Structures Valuation
$1,40e,237,000

Manufactured Housing RSA 674
Commercial/lndustrial
Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

Taxation of Farm Structures RSA 79-F
6

$44,653,000
$154,696,300

$95,700

$1,608,682,000
$1 53,954,10-o_

Valuation

Total of Taxable Buildings
Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Buildings

Utilities & Timber
3A
3B

4

Utilities

Other Utilities

Mature Wood and Timber RSA 79:5

$110,689,400

5 Valuation before Exemption

Exemptions
6 Certain Disabled Veterans RSA 72

Total Granted

$2,728,246,300

Valuation
36-a $ssz,8oo

1

1'l Modified Assessed rties

Optional Exemptions
12 Blind Exemption RSA 72:37
13 Elderly Exemption RSA 72:39-a,b
14 Deaf Exemption RSA 72:38-b
15 Disabled Exemption RSA72:37-b
16 Wood Heating Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:70
17 Solar Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:62
18 Wind Powered Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:66
19 Additional School Dining/Dorm/Kitchen Exemptions RSA 72:23 lV
19A Electric Energy Storage Systems RSA 72:85
198 Renewable Generation Facilities & Elec,tric Energy Systems RSA

$2,727,758,500

Amount Per
$25,000

glal Valuation
7 $175,000

182 $20,220,500

146 $1,160,800

.l
$21,556,300

$2,706,202,200

s2,706,202,200

$2,706,202,200
$1 10,689,400

$2,595,512,800

T

20
214
218
21C
21D

Total Dollar Amount of Exemptions
Net Valuation
Less TIF Retained Value
Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value
Less Commercial/lndustrial Construction Exemption

21E Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value and Comm/lnd Gonstruction Exemption
22 Less Utilities
23A. Net Valuation without Utilities
238 Net Valuation without Utilities, Adjusted to Remove TlF Retaine d Value $2,595,51 2,800
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Adm i nistration

2023

MS-1

Value rser
Scott Bartlett

The

Electric Gompany Name

DOES NOT use DRA util values. 2023 is an assessment

Distr. Distr. (Other)

r. Utilites at 100%.

Trans. ValuationGen.

LTBERTY UTtL|TTES (GRANITE STATE
ELECTRTC) CORP

$11,600 $11,600

NEW ENGLAND HYDRO TRANSMISSION
CORP $5,900,000 $5,900,000

NEW ENGLAND POWER COMPANY $5,109,400 $5,109,400

PSNH DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY $41,606,000 $1,777,500 $50,861,700 $94,245,200

Gas Gompany Name

$41,6{7,600 $1,777,500

Distr. Distr. (Other) Gen.

$6{,871,100 $105,266,200

Trans. Valuation

LTBERTY UTILtTtES (ENERGYNORTH
NATURAL GAS) CORP

$5,423,200 $5,423,200

$5,423,200 $5,423,200
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Admi nistration

Veteran's Tax Credits

2023

MS.1

Limits Number Est. Tax Credits
Veierans'Tax Credit RSA 72:28
Surviving Spouse RSA 72:29-a
Tax Credit for Service-Connected Total Disability RSA 72:35
All Veterans Tax Credit RSA 72:28-b

$500
$2,000

582
1'61

$291,000
$2,000

$122,000
$500 60 $30,000

Combat Service Tax Credit RSA 72:28-c

Deaf & Disabled Exemption Report

704 $445,000

Maximum Tota

$3,748,500 $3,633,7

$4,968,000

$11,687,500 $1 1 ,618,

$20,404,000

Deaf lncome Limits Deaf Asset Limits

Married

Disabled Asset Limits
Single
Married

Total Number of lndividuals Granted Elderly Exemptions for the Current Tax Year and
Total Number of Exemptions Granted

S

Married

Elderly Exem ption Report

First-time Filers Granted Elderly
Exemption for the Current Tax Year

Age

65-74

75-79

Number

12

Age

65-74

75-79

80+

Number

Asset Limits

Amountt

. t,.. .

$76,5001

$103,500

80+

49

48

as

sins-!9
Married

lncome

i ;Single
: Married

$137,500

$180,000

182

Has the municipality adopted an exemption for Electric Energy Systems? (RSA 72:85)
Granted/Adopted? No Properties:

Has the mun-icipality adopte-d an exemption for Renewable Gen. Facility & Electric Enepy Storage? (RSA 72:87) ,
Granted/Adopted? No Properties:

Has the municipality adopted Community Tax Relief lncentive? (RSA 79-E)
Granted/Adopted? Yes Structures: 7

Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Certain Chartered Public School Facilities? (RSA 79-H)

4

1

Granted/Adopted? No

Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Qualifying Historic Buildings? (RSA 79-G)
Granted/Adopted? No

Has the municipality adopted the opti

Properties:

P

onal commercial and industrial construction exemption? (RSA 72:76-78 or RS,A 72180-83)

Granted/Adopted? No Properties:
Percent of assessed value attributable to new construction to be exempted:

Total Exemption Granted:

.Has the municipality granted any credits* un-d-er the low-income housing tax credit-tax-program? _(RSA 75:1-a)
Granted/Adopted? Yes Properties: 1

Assessed value priorto effective date of RSA 75:1-a: 0

. CurrentAssessed Value: $1,878-,800
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Administration

2023

MS.1

Gurrent Use RSA 79-A Total Acres Valuation-*-**1,07430 
EZze jlOOFarm Land

Forest Land 6,794.00 $658,800
Forest Land with Documented Stewardship 1 ,1 65.00 $58,000
Unproductive Land 1 15.00 $2,900

475.30 $r LSOOWet Land

9,623.00 $l,009,900

Other Current Use Statistics
Total Number of Acres 20% Bq_g.
Total Number of Acres Removed from Current Use During Current Tax Year

Acres: 3,072.00
Acres 88.27

Total Number of Owners in Current Use Owners 225
Total Number of Parcels in Current Use Parcels 340

Land Use Ghange Tax
Gross Monies Received for Calendar Year
Conservation Allocation

- $19-,q9q
Percentage: 100.00% DollarAmount:

Monies to Conservation Fund

Monies to General Fund
$15,800

Conservation Restriction Assessment Report RSA 79.8 Acres Valuation
Farm Land

Forest Land

Forest Land with Documented Stewardship
u n p rod_99_!r1_9."!9"1 Q

Wet Land

Other Conservation Restriction Assessment Statistics
Total Number of Acres Receiving 2Qo/o Rec. Adjustment Acres:

Total Number of Acres Removed from Conservation Restriction During Current Tax Year

Owners in Conservation Restriction

Acres:

Owners:

Parcels in Conservation Restriction Parcels:
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Admi n istration

2023

MS-1

Discretionary Easements RSA 79-C Acres Owners Assessed Valuation
4-43 Wet Lands - Brook 3.66 1 $100

Taxation ofFarm Structures and Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F
Number Granted Structures Acres Land Valuation Structure Valuation

Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D
Owners Structures Acres Land Valuation Structure Valuation

6 b 0.34 $0 $95,700

Map Lot Block % Description
4 16 1 50 Barn

103 50 Barn

658 50 Barn

3 48 50 Barn

19 50 Barn

3 1 50 Barn

Tax lncrement Financinq District Date Original Unretained Retained Gurrent
This municipality has no TIF districts.

Revenues Received from Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue Acres
State and Federal Forest Land, Recreational and/or land from MS-434, account 3356 and 3357

White Mountain National Forest only, account 3186

fqyments in Lieu of Tax from Renewable Generation Facilities (RSA 72:74) Amount
This municipality has not adopted RSA 72:74 or has no applicable Pl LT sources.

Other Sources of in Lieu of Taxes Account Amount
Gentle Solar North - 3-47-1-SP

South - 3-47-6-SP
Greqq Falls Hvdroelectric Assoc LP - 5-15-2 $75,000

$84,000

Notes

Statistical Update for 2023

MS-1 Page 6 of 10



@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Adm inistration

2023

MS.1V

Goffstown Village
Summary lnventory of Valuation

Reports Required: RSA 21-J:34 as amended, provides for certification of valuations, appropriations, estimated
revenues and such other information as the Department of Revenue Administration may require upon reports prescribed
for that purpose.

Note: The values and figures provided represent the detailed values that are used in the city/towns tax assessments and
sworn to uphold under Oath per RSA 75:7.

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipaland Property Division
(603) 230-50e0
http ://wwvv. revenue. nh.qov/mun-oroo/

Scoft Bartlett (Town of Goffstown)

Name Phone Email

603-497-8990 x 1 1 3 scott.bartlett@goffstownnh.gov

Signature
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New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Adm in istration

2023

MS-1V

Acres ValuationLand Vatue Onty
1A

1B

1C

Current Use RSA 79-A 't13.34 $25,600
Conservation Restriction Assessment RSA 79-B

Easements RSA 79-C
Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D1D

1E

1F

1G

Taxation of Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F
Residential Land 964.77 $201,012,600
Commercial/lnduslrial Land 82.34 $12,549,200

$213,587,4001H

1t

Total of Taxable Land 1,160.45
Tax

Buildings Value Only

and Non-Taxable Land

Structures

127.84 $10,570,600

Valuation
2A
28
2C

Residential

Manufactured Housing RSA 674:31
$2581676r500

$407,600
Commercial/lndustrial

2D Discretionary Preservation
2E Taxation of Farm Structures RSA 79-F

79-D
$20,3201600

Total of Taxable Buildi $279,404,700
$34r0091600

Valuation
$19,791,300

Buildings

Utilities & Timber
3,A Utilities

3B

4

5 Valuation before Exemption
.:., .: i: r:

$512,783,400

7 lmprovements to nssist ttre Deaf RSA 72:38-b V
8 lmprovements to Assist Persons with Disabilities RSA 72:37-a
9 SChool Dining/Dormitory/Kitchen Exemption RSA 72:23-lV
10A Non-Utility Water & Air Pollution Conlrol Exemption RSA 72:'12-a

Other Utilities
Mature Wood and Timber RSA 79:5

Amount Per Tgtql
1$25,000

29

Total Dollar Amount of Exemptions
Net Valuation
Less TIF Retained Value
Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value
Less Commercial/lndustrial Construction Exemption
Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value and Comm/lnd Construction Exemption
Less Utilities
Net Valuation without Utilities
Net Valuation without Utilities, Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value

1a

20

Valuation
$25,000.

$2,216,750

$230,000

$2,471,750
$510,311,650

$510,31 1,650

$510,31 1,650
$19,791,300

$490,520,3s0
$490,520,350

20
214
218
21C
21D
21E
22
234
238

Notes
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Rev e n u e Ad m i n i stratio n

2023

MS-lV

Grasmere Village Water
Summary lnventory of Valuation

Reports Required: RSA 21-J:34 as amended, provides for certification of valuations, appropriations, estimated
revenues and such other information as the Department of Revenue Administration may require upon reports prescribed
for that purpose.

Note: The values and figures provided represent the detailed values that are used in the city/towns tax assessments and
sworn ts uphold under Oath per RSA 75:7.

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-50e0
http ://www.revenue.nh. gov/mun-prop/

Phone Email
603-497-8990 x 1 1 3 scoft .bartlett@goffstownnh.gov

Signature

Scott Bartlett (Town Goffstown)
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@
New Hampshire
Department of

Reven ue Admin istration

2023

MS-1V

Land Value Only Acres Valuation
Current Use RSA 79-A
Conservation Restriction Assessment RSA 79-B

141-23

0.00
$31,800

$0

1A

1B

1C

iD
1E

1F
'1G

Easements RSA 79-C 0.00 $0
$0Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

Taxation of Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F
0.00
0.00 $0

Residential Land 25,133.00 $30,966,1 00
Commercial/lndustrial Land 103.64 $9,042,1 00

1H

1t

Total of Taxable Land 25,377.87
Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Land 27.38 $2,589,200

Buildings Value Only Structures Valuation
2A
z6
2C

2D
it
2F

Residential
Manufactured Housing RSA 674:3 1

Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D
Taxation of Farm Structures RSA 79-F

0 $6,478,700
$17,000

Total of Taxable Buildings
$0

0 $57,440,100
o $B19261700

Valuation

2G Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Buildings

LJtilities & Timber
34 Utilities
38 Other Utilities
4 Mature Wood and Timber RSA 79:5

5 Valuation before Exemption

Exemptions
6 Certain Disabled Veterans
7 lmprovements to Assist

School
10A Non'Utility 72:12-a
108 Utilily Water &

11

Optionaf Exemptions
12 btinO eiemption RSA 72:37
13 Elderly Exemption RSA 72:39-a,b
14 Deaf Exemption RSA 72:38-b
15 Disabled Exemption RSA 72:37-b
16 Wood Heating Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:70
17 Solar Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:62'18 Wind Powered Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:66
19 Additional School Dining/Dorm/Kitchen Exemptions RSA 72:23 lV
19A Electric Energy Storage Systems RSA 72:85
198 Renewable Generation Facilities & Electric Energy Sy-stems RSA

20
214
218
21C
210
21E
22
23A
238

Notes

3,400$4,07

$0
$0

$49,200
$0

$0

$0

$1 ol ,553,500

Total Granted

-a0
0
0
0

Per
000

nt
$25,

Amou rolat.
'l

$1ol,553,500
Valuation

$25,000
$103,500

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

1

0
0
0
6
0
0

0
0.-..

$0
$0
$0

Srii,zoo'
$1 01,375,800

$0
$101,375,800

$o
$1 01,375,800

$4,073,400
$97,302,400
$97,302,400

Total Dollar Amount of Exempiions
Net Valuation
Less TIF Retained Value
Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value
Less Gommercial/lndustrial Construction Exemption
Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value and Comm/lnd Construction Exemption
Less Utilities
Net Valuation without Utilities
Net Valuation_without Utilities, Adjusted to Rqmove 

-TlF Retained V,-alue
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